
Analytical Lab Testing for
Anabolic Steroid Harm Reduction
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Lab Report – April 22, 2016

Med-Tech Solutions
Deca (300mg/mL)

Nandrolone Decanoate

If you like the attached report, please visit our website to find out
how you can support independent and objective lab testing.
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Test report Numbe, C 42364

Obiect ol

Cuslomer:

Batch:

Sublect:

Niled-Tech Deca

AnabolicLab.com

008

Assay, ldentilication Nandrolone Decanoate

HPLC

Samples: 'l

Recelpl: 24.03.2016

Nandrolone Decanoate:

ldentification
Conlent

TAMC
TYMC

HPLC
HPLC

N
N

N
N

complies
82.9 mg/mL

< 1 cfu/mL
< 1 cfu/mL

complies
300 mg/mL I""

lv,lelhod-slatus i

Th6 enc opd resulls reler€xc us'vely lo rhe obled olermrnanon desü bed abov6
The moasunng a.curacy is avaiable on.equesr o.ly handwten signatures äre va rd
wirhoul wrinen p€'mssion I s nol alrowod lo publßh sinorg paas olthis relort

G=GlvlP A = accredrlal€d V = generaly validated P = valrdaled on prodlcl N = nor validaled
E = external ab

The sample(s) mentioned above have been analysed as they have been sent to us by the client.
We have not conlrolled external processes like manufactur n9, labelling, sampling. shipprng.
storage These results are lor inlormation only and do nol compensate lor cofiect quality cortrol
by the manulaclurer/d stributor. General y, pharmaceut cal producls have to be produced and
distributed under full GIVP/GDP 169ime, including GMP'compliant analyses with validated
melhods.
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HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Viall
Probenidentifikation: C423644

Simec AG

Report steroid analysi§

Operatorr
Chrom.-Beding.
Tern peratur:
Säule
Detektion:

Druckdatum:
Injekwolumen:

PaEelofl(23)

21.04.2016 11:55:30
20

Nr.5
20.04.2016 11:30:41
7

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
40 .c
Nr. 121,250 x 4,6, C18

UV 240nm

E

500

-,*o

luoo

o

Time Amount Area Percent

Channel A

UV Results
Name

Nandrolone decanoate

15,853
34,873
40,437

61434564
26999316
25412567

0,000
0,000
0,000

54,153
23,799
22,A48

Totals
113446447 0,000 100,000

Daten File: C:\EzChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2016\April 2016\Diverse

SteroideU9,04, 16\010-C42364 A-Rep1.dat

l4ethoder C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\lvlethod\Steroide\Steroide A met



Simec AG Pase 1or 1 (24)

R€port sterold änaly3i3

HPLC: Nr.5
Analysendatum: 20.M,201612t24i0O Druckdatum: 21.04.2016 11:55:34
Viall 7 lnjektvolumen: 20
Probenidentifikation: C42364A
Operator: admin
Chrom.-Beding. ACN / Wasser, gradient
Iemperatur: 40'C
Säule Nr. 121, 250 x 4,6, C18
Detektion: UV 240nm

!
E

0 s 10 15 2a 25 30 35 40 45 50

Channel A

UV Results
Name Time Area Amount Area Percent

Nandrolone decanoate

15,A47 61278386
34.880 26940783
40,440 24936836

0,000
0,000
0,000

54,t54
23,809
22,O38

Totals
113156005 0,000 100.000

Daten File: c:\Ezchrom Elate\Enterprise\Proiects\Simec\Data\2016\April 2016\Diverse
Steroide\19,04.16\010 C42364 A-Rep2.dat
lYethodei C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Poects\Samec\lvlethod\Steroide\Steroide A,met



Simec AG

Report steroid analYsis

HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Viali
Probenidentifikationt C423644

Nr.5
20,04.2016 13:17:28
7

Pagelofl(25)

21,04.2016 11:55:38
20

Druckdatum:
lnjektvolumen:

Operatorl
Chrom.-Beding.
Temperatur:
Säule
Detektioni

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
40 .c
Nr. 121, 250 x 4,6, C18

UV 240nm

Channel A

UV Results
Name Time Amount Area Percent

Nandrolone decanoate

15,867
34,870
40,430

61109281
26847444
24857573

0,000
0,000
0,ooo

54,168
23,798
22,034

Totals
u2814262 0,000 100,000

Daten File: Cr\EzChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2016\April 2016\Diverse

Steroide\19,04, 16\010-C42364 A-Rep3.dat
lvlethodei C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\l\4ethod\Steroide\Steroide A'met
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Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

Page 1 of 1

HPLC:

Analysendatum:
Vial:
Probenidentifikation: C423648

Nr.5
20.04.2016 14..10..47
8

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
40 .c
Nr. 121,250 x 4,6, C18
UV 240nm

21.04.2016 1l'.57i44
20

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen:

Operator:
Chrom.-Beding.
Temperatur:
Säule
Detektion:

I

.9

!

-o

Channel A

tJV Results
Name Time Area Amount Areä Percent

Nandrolone decanoate

15,833
34,457
40,410

68800073
30580469
28400899

0,000
0,000
0,000

53,842

22,226

Totals
t27781441 0,000 100,000

Daten File: Cr\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Proiects\Simec\Data\2016\April 2016\Diverse
Steroide\19,04,16\011 C42364 B-Rep1.dat
lvlethode: Ci\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\lYethod\Steroide\Steroide A.met



Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Vial:

Druckdatuml
Injektvolumen:

Page 1of 1 (27)

21.04.2016 l1:55:47
20

Probenidentifikationr C423648

Nr.5
20.04.2016 15:04:08
8

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
40 .c
Nr. 121,250 x 4,6, C18
UV 240nm

Operator:
Chrom.-Beding.
Temperatur:
Säule
Detektionr

- ro*

i
t

-*

g

.9

z

Channel A

UV Results
Name

25 30

Time Amount Area Percent

Nandrolone decanoate

15,830
34,867
40,423

69111712
30644921
2A440242

53,911
23,90s
22,t85

0,000
0,000
0,000

Totals
128196875 0.000 100,000

Daten File: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\Data\2016\April 2016\Diverse
SteroideU9,04,16\011_C42364 B-Rep2.dat
l4ethode: C:\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\lYethod\Steroide\Steroide A met
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Simec AG

Report steroid analysis

HPLC:
Analysendatum:
Vial:
Probenidentifikation I

Operatorl
Chrom.-Beding.
Temperatur:
Säu,e
Detektion:

Nr.5
20.04.2016 15157137
8
c42364 B

admin
ACN / Wasser, gradient
40 0c

Nr. 121,250 x 4,5, C18
UV 240nm

Druckdatum:
Injektvolumen:

Pagelofl(28)

21.04.2016 l1:55:51
20

3

6 500

Channel A

UV Results
Name Time Amount Area Percent

Nandrolone decanoate

15,833
34,843
40,393

68889187
30487663
28305282

0,000
0,000
0,000

53,9s4
23,818
22,t69

Totals
127682132 0,000 100,000

Daten Filer Ci\EZChrom Elite\Enterprise\Projects\Simec\oata\2016\April 2016\Diverse
Steroide\19,04, 16\01 1,C42364 B-Rep3.dat
Methode: C:\Ezchrom Elite\Enterprise\Project5\Simec\Method\Steroide\Steroide A.met


